
Lombard  to  Batavia  and back 46.17 miles

To Go Cum. R L N S       on  Road Dist. Cum.

20.82  - Start  - Maple at Park-Main, Lombard  - 0.00
20.82 0.00 L W Maple   xFInkey   ---| 0.65 0.65
20.17 0.65 R N Vance   ---| 0.03 0.68
20.14 0.68 L W GlenOak  ^I355  =Hill   xPP 1.10 1.78

19.04 1.78 ~R W Hillside   ---| 0.38 2.16
18.66 2.16 R N   jog R  on Taylor 0.03 2.19
18.63 2.19 L W Hillside   xPark  xMain 1.01 3.20
17.62 3.20 L SW Loraine    xHill   >L:S  xRoosevelt 1.40 4.60

16.22 4.60 R W Elm   xBlanchard  xNaperville 1.36 5.96
14.86 5.96 R N !  Hale  >L:W=Arbor  xWest 0.80 6.76
14.06 6.76 L S (at Y)  Aurora Way    ---| 0.66 7.42
13.40 7.42 R W Foothill   >L:S   =Orchard   ---| 0.26 7.68

13.14 7.68 R W Wiesbrook  xPP  >L:S  x Butterfield 2.43 10.11
10.71 10.11 R W Galusha   ---| 1.03 11.14

9.68 11.14 LRLR W Windield, Jeff., 2-nd, Warrenville 0.35 11.49
9.33 11.49  (R)   - convenience store rest stop 0.01 11.50

9.32 11.50 str W Warrenville  <stay on at Y     xPP 0.98 12.48
8.34 12.48 R N Williams   xButterfield 0.52 13.00
7.82 13.00 L W Batavia 0.20 13.20
7.62 13.20 L S Timber  ~  ~  >:W    =Meadow 0.62 13.82

7.00 13.82 str W  xRt59   =Continental   ~>R:N 0.94 14.76
6.06 14.76 L W Batavia  xRR  xGate (Fermi)   =D Rd 2.83 17.59
3.23 17.59 option rest (at Main Bldg =0.50) 0.00 17.59
3.23 17.59 str W   =MainEntrRd  xKirk  =Pine 1.57 19.16

1.66 19.16 R N Viking  >L:W  =Hanson 0.51 19.67
1.15 19.67 R N Raddant 0.10 19.77
1.05 19.77 L W Cleveland   ... ... ... 1.05 20.82

0.00 20.82 Lunch   -    Batavia    - 0.00



   -    - Lunch   -    Batavia    - 0.00

25.35 0.00    ... S FoxRiverTrail >L:E =PrariePath 1.80 1.80
23.55 1.80 R S Hart 0.55 2.35
23.00 2.35 L E WindEnergy   xRaddant 0.77 3.12

22.23 3.12 RRL E Gillwater=Howe Wiesbrool Balmoral 0.45 3.57
21.78 3.57 RRL S Preakness Bluegrass Wagner 0.60 4.17
21.18 4.17 R W Butterfield   (strip mall ?) 0.10 4.27
21.08 4.27 L S Church 0.40 4.67

20.68 4.67 L E Biltner  xPP  xFarnsworth  xEola  3.05 7.72
17.63 7.72 str E ^RR =Ferry uPP xRt.59 xRm xRv xW 4.07 11.79
13.56 11.79 str E =Warrenville  xWash xNaperv uI-88 4.20 15.99

9.36 15.99 str E xRt.53(rest)  cont. Warrenville 2.00 17.99

7.36 17.99 L N Finley 1.05 19.04
6.31 19.04 L N (L at Y) Lacey  xButtrfld  =Lloyd 2.05 21.09
4.26 21.09 L NW Foxworth   >R:E  uI-355 0.60 21.69
3.66 21.69 L NE Springer 0.03 21.72

3.63 21.72 L N Lloyd 0.12 21.84
3.51 21.84 R E Aspen 0.07 21.91
3.44 21.91 R S Pinebrook  >L:E   xFinley  =16-th 0.40 22.31
3.04 22.31 L N Collen >R:E  =14-th  xMain   ---| 0.86 23.17

2.18 23.17 L N Highland  xR'svlt =Hammerschmidt 1.18 24.35
1.00 24.35 R E Madison 0.04 24.39
0.96 24.39 L N Craig 0.63 25.02
0.33 25.02 L W Maple   xMain 0.33 25.35

0.00 25.35           start  


